

Court No. - 5

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7483 of 2018

Appellant :- Somana Alias Suman

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- M.P.S. Chauhan

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vikram Nath,J.

Hon'ble Dr. Y.K. Srivastava,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and the learned AGA for the State.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record within six weeks.

Learned AGA may file objection within the aforesaid period in the bail matter.

List after receipt of record.

Order Date :- 18.12.2018

Imroz

[Dr. Y. K. Srivastava, J.] [Vikram Nath J.]