

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7483 of 2018

Appellant :- Somana Alias Suman

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- M.P.S. Chauhan, Nasiruzzaman

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

1. Objection filed to the prayer for grant of bail is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file reply and also explain the criminal history.
3. List in the second week of July, 2023.

Order Date :- 29.5.2023

Shubham Arya