



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7483 of 2018

Somana Alias Suman

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : M.P.S. Chauhan, Nasiruzzaman
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that in view of the averments made in paragraph 9 of the affidavit filed in support of bail application, no further explanation of criminal history is required as per the order of this Court dated 29.05.2023.
2. From the record, we find that counsel for the appellant has not impleaded the Child Welfare Committee, High Court Legal Services Authority and the informant in the case. He may implead all of them during the course of the day.
3. Issue notice to the newly impleaded informant.
4. Copy of the appeal be served upon the Child Welfare Committee, Aligarh within a week.
5. List on the date shown in the notice.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

January 12, 2026
A. Mandhani